

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Delta Sigma Theta is a national Greek-Letter society with morthan 340 chapters located in forty states, as well as in the Republic of Haiti and Liberia; and

WHEREAS: Delta Sigma Theta was founded in Washington, D.C. in 1913, an currently has a membership of 85,000 women; and

WHEREAS: DELTA SIGMA THETA HAS A VITAL INTEREST IN THE WELFARE OF TH DISADVANTAGED AND NEEDY, AND ALL FINANCES ARE DEVOTED TO SERVICES WHIC BENEFIT THE INDIVIDUAL, THE COMMUNITY, THE STATE AND THE NATION; AN

WHEREAS: Delta Sigma Theta's programs are carefully formulated to make the best possible contribution to human needs, and focus on economic development, community development, educational development, social services and social action development, and mental health development and

WHEREAS: Delta Sigma Theta has donated over \$5,000 for scholarships to needy and disadvantaged individuals in the Twin-Cities area, as a part of the over \$2.5 million which has been donated through the national scholarship program of the sorority;

NOW, THEREFORE, I. ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA

DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE AND COMMEND

DELTA SIGMA THETA SORORITY

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG T PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MAY IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-THIRD.

GOVERNOR

Goar anderson Grown

Law Cangley